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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

P.M. 
1892 July 7 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 8 Friday [Nothing recorded] Ed Williams here for a short time. Took a little walk. Retired 

12.30 A.M. 
1892 July 9 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Ed. Williams spent afternoon from 3.30 P.M. till 6 P.M. Very 

pleasant time. 
1892 July 10 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out driving all morning from 9 till 2. A lovely time. C. Williams 

here.  
1892 July 11 Monday [Nothing recorded] Went to a concert with C. Williams. A delightful time. Retired 

11.30 P.M. 
1892 July 12 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Out to Wade Park to a private picnic. A lovely time in company 

with Miss Chew. Retired 10 P.M. Lottie left. 
1892 July 13 Wednesday Rain Engaged to Miss Chew for the Base Ball this afternoon. Ed. in 

afternoon C. in eve. 
1892 July 14 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Out calling. A pleasant time. 
1892 July 15 Friday [Nothing recorded] “War of Roses” Clarence & Ed spent evening. Very pleasant 

time. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 July 16 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here. Retired early 
1892 July 17 Sunday [Nothing recorded] C. & Ed spent morning. Church evening with Clarence. Retired 

10 P.M. 
1892 July 18 Monday [Nothing recorded] Circus here. Had a terable fright. Ed saw me. Clarence sent 

candy. Ed spent afternoon here. Miss Samson. 
1892 July 19 Tuesday Cloudy Engagement in morning with Ed. Engagement afternoon Susie. 
1892 July 20 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 21 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Finished my book. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 July 22 Friday [Nothing recorded] Sallie & I out calling. A lovely time. Ed spent evening. Retired 11 

P.M. 
1892 July 23 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Ed & I took a walk in evening. A delightful time. Ice cream soda. 

Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 July 24 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Clarence & Allen Richardson here. A terable storm in afternoon. 


